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Form 605 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder 
 
 
To    Company Name/Scheme            ISENTIA GROUP LTD______________________________________________ 
 
ACN/ARSN             167 541 568 
 
1. Details of substantial holder (1) 
 
Name   JPMorgan Chase & Co.  and its affiliates_______________________________________________ 
 
ACN (if applicable)  NA______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The holder ceased to be a 
Substantial holder on   1/August/2017 
 
The previous notice was given to the company on   11/May/2017 
 
The previous notice was dated   9/May/2017 
 
 
 2. Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities 
of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as 
follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

 

Person whose relevant 
interest changed 

Nature of 
change (6) 

Consideration 
given in 
relation 

to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 

affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

See 
Appendix 

JF Asset Management 
Limited 

In its capacity as investment manager or in 
various other related capacities See Appendix 2,404,738 

(ordinary) 
2,404,738 
(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

JF International 
Management Inc. 

In its capacity as investment manager or in 
various other related capacities See Appendix 608,179 

(ordinary) 
608,179 

(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

JPMorgan Asset 
Management (Australia) 

Limited 

In its capacity as investment manager or in 
various other related capacities See Appendix 486,371 

(ordinary) 
486,371 

(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

J.P. Morgan Securities 
Australia Limited 

Holder of securities subject to an obligation 
to return under a securities lending 

agreement 
See Appendix 2,475,000 

(ordinary) 
2,475,000 
(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

J.P. Morgan Securities 
Australia Limited 

Purchase and sales of shares in its capacity 
as Principal/Proprietary 

 
See Appendix 451,503 

(ordinary) 
451,503 

(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

J.P. Morgan Securities 
plc 

Holder of securities subject to an obligation 
to return under a securities lending 

agreement 
 

See Appendix 828,600 
(ordinary) 

828,600 
(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix 

J.P. Morgan Securities 
plc 

Purchase and sales of shares in its capacity 
as Principal/Proprietary 

 
See Appendix 73,248 

(ordinary) 
73,248 

(ordinary) 

See 
Appendix JP Morgan Securities LLC 

Holder of securities subject to an obligation 
to return under a securities lending 

agreement 
 

See Appendix 226,000 
(ordinary) 

226,000 
(ordinary) 

 
 
 
 
 
3. Changes in association 
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The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the 
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows: 
 

Name and ACN (if applicable) Nature of association 

JF Asset Management Limited Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 

JF International Management Inc. Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 
JPMorgan Asset Management 

(Australia) Limited Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 

J.P. Morgan Securities Australia 
Limited Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 

J.P. Morgan Securities plc Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 
JP Morgan Securities LLC Subsidiary of JPMorgan Chase & Co. 

 
 
4. Addresses 
 
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 
 

Name Address 
JPMorgan Chase & Co. 270 Park Avenue, New York 10017, United States 

JF Asset Management Limited 21st Floor, Chater House,8 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong., Hong Kong, Hong Kong 

JF International Management Inc. Palm Grove House,P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands., Tortola, British 
Virgin Islands 

JPMorgan Asset Management (Australia) 
Limited Level 18, 85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia 

J.P. Morgan Securities Australia Limited Level 18, 85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia 

J.P. Morgan Securities plc 25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5JP, London, E14 5JP, England 

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC c/o CT Corporation, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE2, DE, 19801-1120, United States 
 
 
 
Signature 
 
  Print name   Beverly Tse capacity JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.   

  Sign here      date 3/August/2017 
  
 __________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

DIRECTIONS 
 
(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, 

or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form.  If the relevant interests of 
a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the 
membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form. 

 
(2) See the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Law. 
 
(3) See the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Law. 
 
(4) Include details of: 
 

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred.  If subsection 
671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person 
giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a 
written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and 

 
(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting 

powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to 
which the qualification applies). 

 
See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Law. 
 

(5) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was 
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition.  Details must be included even if the benefit is 
conditional on the happening or not of a contingency.  Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial 
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holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest 
was acquired. 

 
(6) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. 

 
(7) Given details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. 



1/11

ISENTIA GROUP LTD (AU000000ISD2) Appendix

Transaction date Entity
 Type of

transaction
 

Equity/ADR  Ccy  Price  Quantity  Consideration  Total Positions  Issued share capital % Owned  JFAML  JFIMI  JPMAM(AU)  JPMSAL  JPMSLLC  JPMSPLC Total

Balance as of 9 May 2017 10,704,966              200,000,001             5.35% 2,404,738          608,179                486,371              5,327,524               886,306           991,848           10,704,966         

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         817                 1,478.12$                   10,705,783                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      817                         -                   -                   817                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (24,700)            44,707.00$                 10,681,083                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      (24,700)                    -                   -                   (24,700)                 

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         2,016               3,648.36$                   10,683,099                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      2,016                       -                   -                   2,016                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         7,538               13,587.25$                 10,690,637                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      7,538                       -                   -                   7,538                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         2,749               4,972.12$                   10,693,386                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      2,749                       -                   -                   2,749                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         114                 205.20$                     10,693,500                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      114                         -                   -                   114                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         53                   95.40$                       10,693,553                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      53                           -                   -                   53                        

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (1,695)              3,059.48$                   10,691,858                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      (1,695)                      -                   -                   (1,695)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         3,762               6,809.22$                   10,695,620                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      3,762                       -                   -                   3,762                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         210                 380.10$                     10,695,830                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      210                         -                   -                   210                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (8,200)              14,842.00$                 10,687,630                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      (8,200)                      -                   -                   (8,200)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.82         (380)                689.70$                     10,687,250                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      (380)                        -                   -                   (380)                     

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         2,139               3,873.30$                   10,689,389                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      2,139                       -                   -                   2,139                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         586                 1,060.66$                   10,689,975                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      586                         -                   -                   586                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         903                 1,631.54$                   10,690,878                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      903                         -                   -                   903                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.80         (20,300)            36,639.47$                 10,670,578                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      (20,300)                    -                   -                   (20,300)                 

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (16,235)            29,349.63$                 10,654,343                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      (16,235)                    -                   -                   (16,235)                 

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         1,658               2,994.51$                   10,656,001                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,658                       -                   -                   1,658                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         1,863               3,361.41$                   10,657,864                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,863                       -                   -                   1,863                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         252                 453.60$                     10,658,116                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      252                         -                   -                   252                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         130                 234.05$                     10,658,246                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      130                         -                   -                   130                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.80         (2,864)              5,155.20$                   10,655,382                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      (2,864)                      -                   -                   (2,864)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         19                   34.20$                       10,655,401                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      19                           -                   -                   19                        

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.80         (5,900)              10,620.00$                 10,649,501                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      (5,900)                      -                   -                   (5,900)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         1,460               2,627.27$                   10,650,961                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,460                       -                   -                   1,460                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         351                 631.24$                     10,651,312                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      351                         -                   -                   351                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         153                 275.40$                     10,651,465                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      153                         -                   -                   153                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         60                   108.00$                     10,651,525                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      60                           -                   -                   60                        

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         420                 756.00$                     10,651,945                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      420                         -                   -                   420                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         106                 190.80$                     10,652,051                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      106                         -                   -                   106                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.80         (1,854)              3,337.20$                   10,650,197                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      (1,854)                      -                   -                   (1,854)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         1,008               1,814.40$                   10,651,205                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,008                       -                   -                   1,008                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         176                 316.80$                     10,651,381                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      176                         -                   -                   176                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         742                 1,335.60$                   10,652,123                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      742                         -                   -                   742                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         756                 1,360.80$                   10,652,879                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      756                         -                   -                   756                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         890                 1,606.01$                   10,653,769                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      890                         -                   -                   890                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         250                 451.05$                     10,654,019                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      250                         -                   -                   250                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         69                   124.55$                     10,654,088                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      69                           -                   -                   69                        

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         1,128               2,030.40$                   10,655,216                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,128                       -                   -                   1,128                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         4,176               7,516.80$                   10,659,392                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      4,176                       -                   -                   4,176                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         266                 478.80$                     10,659,658                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      266                         -                   -                   266                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.80         396                 712.80$                     10,660,054                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      396                         -                   -                   396                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         1,227               2,214.74$                   10,661,281                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,227                       -                   -                   1,227                    

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (3,237)              5,842.79$                   10,658,044                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      (3,237)                      -                   -                   (3,237)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (9,378)              16,927.29$                 10,648,666                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      (9,378)                      -                   -                   (9,378)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         189                 342.13$                     10,648,855                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      189                         -                   -                   189                      

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (3,301)              5,958.31$                   10,645,554                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      (3,301)                      -                   -                   (3,301)                  

10-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.81         (189)                341.15$                     10,645,365                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      (189)                        -                   -                   (189)                     

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         58                   102.95$                     10,645,423                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      58                           -                   -                   58                        

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         297                 527.18$                     10,645,720                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      297                         -                   -                   297                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         615                 1,113.15$                   10,646,335                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      615                         -                   -                   615                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.82         12                   21.78$                       10,646,347                200,000,001                5.32% -                      -                       -                      12                           -                   -                   12                        

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         7,525               13,601.44$                 10,653,872                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      7,525                       -                   -                   7,525                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         8,382               15,168.91$                 10,662,254                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      8,382                       -                   -                   8,382                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         1,393               2,486.09$                   10,663,647                200,000,001                5.33% -                      -                       -                      1,393                       -                   -                   1,393                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         10,254             18,276.73$                 10,673,901                200,000,001                5.34% -                      -                       -                      10,254                     -                   -                   10,254                  

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         24,044             42,738.21$                 10,697,945                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      24,044                     -                   -                   24,044                  

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         1,182               2,103.84$                   10,699,127                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      1,182                       -                   -                   1,182                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         38                   67.45$                       10,699,165                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      38                           -                   -                   38                        

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         8,822               15,659.05$                 10,707,987                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      8,822                       -                   -                   8,822                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         114                 202.35$                     10,708,101                200,000,001                5.35% -                      -                       -                      114                         -                   -                   114                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         1,919               3,406.23$                   10,710,020                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      1,919                       -                   -                   1,919                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         152                 269.80$                     10,710,172                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      152                         -                   -                   152                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         248                 441.44$                     10,710,420                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      248                         -                   -                   248                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         8,073               14,329.58$                 10,718,493                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      8,073                       -                   -                   8,073                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         186                 330.15$                     10,718,679                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      186                         -                   -                   186                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         6,936               12,311.40$                 10,725,615                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      6,936                       -                   -                   6,936                    

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         704                 1,249.60$                   10,726,319                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      704                         -                   -                   704                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.81         122                 220.84$                     10,726,441                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      122                         -                   -                   122                      

11-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.78         (97)                  172.18$                     10,726,344                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      (97)                          -                   -                   (97)                       

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         923                 1,615.25$                   10,727,267                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      923                         -                   -                   923                      

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         9                     15.71$                       10,727,276                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      9                             -                   -                   9                         

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.77         452                 799.09$                     10,727,728                200,000,001                5.36% -                      -                       -                      452                         -                   -                   452                      

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.76         25,659             45,164.97$                 10,753,387                200,000,001                5.38% -                      -                       -                      25,659                     -                   -                   25,659                  

12-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.75         (1,346)              2,355.50$                   10,752,041                200,000,001                5.38% -                      -                       -                      (1,346)                      -                   -                   (1,346)                  

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         16,063             28,068.49$                 10,768,104                200,000,001                5.38% -                      -                       -                      16,063                     -                   -                   16,063                  

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         9,696               16,987.39$                 10,777,800                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      9,696                       -                   -                   9,696                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         2,352               4,116.00$                   10,780,152                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      2,352                       -                   -                   2,352                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         848                 1,484.00$                   10,781,000                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      848                         -                   -                   848                      

12-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.75         (425)                743.75$                     10,780,575                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      (425)                        -                   -                   (425)                     

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         4,644               8,141.40$                   10,785,219                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      4,644                       -                   -                   4,644                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         1,937               3,389.75$                   10,787,156                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      1,937                       -                   -                   1,937                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.74         1,380               2,401.20$                   10,788,536                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      1,380                       -                   -                   1,380                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.75         (338)                591.60$                     10,788,198                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      (338)                        -                   -                   (338)                     

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         621                 1,083.65$                   10,788,819                200,000,001                5.39% -                      -                       -                      621                         -                   -                   621                      

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         3,505               6,116.23$                   10,792,324                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      3,505                       -                   -                   3,505                    

12-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.75         (477)                832.37$                     10,791,847                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      (477)                        -                   -                   (477)                     

12-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.78         97                   172.68$                     10,791,944                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      97                           -                   -                   97                        

12-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.75         (122)                212.89$                     10,791,822                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      (122)                        -                   -                   (122)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.71         1,975               3,377.25$                   10,793,797                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      1,975                       -                   -                   1,975                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.71         (1,907)              3,259.64$                   10,791,890                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      (1,907)                      -                   -                   (1,907)                  

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (19)                  31.83$                       10,791,871                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      (19)                          -                   -                   (19)                       

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (58)                  97.73$                       10,791,813                200,000,001                5.40% -                      -                       -                      (58)                          -                   -                   (58)                       

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.68         24,311             40,922.71$                 10,816,124                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      24,311                     -                   -                   24,311                  

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (1,370)              2,298.31$                   10,814,754                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (1,370)                      -                   -                   (1,370)                  

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (476)                793.59$                     10,814,278                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (476)                        -                   -                   (476)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.68         4,297               7,198.76$                   10,818,575                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      4,297                       -                   -                   4,297                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         3,591               6,068.79$                   10,822,166                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      3,591                       -                   -                   3,591                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (76)                  128.44$                     10,822,090                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (76)                          -                   -                   (76)                       

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         2,195               3,709.55$                   10,824,285                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      2,195                       -                   -                   2,195                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (304)                513.18$                     10,823,981                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (304)                        -                   -                   (304)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         402                 679.38$                     10,824,383                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      402                         -                   -                   402                      

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (267)                451.79$                     10,824,116                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (267)                        -                   -                   (267)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.70         2,034               3,457.80$                   10,826,150                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      2,034                       -                   -                   2,034                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.70         (381)                647.70$                     10,825,769                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (381)                        -                   -                   (381)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.70         (64)                  108.48$                     10,825,705                200,000,001                5.41% -                      -                       -                      (64)                          -                   -                   (64)                       

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         6,894               11,661.20$                 10,832,599                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      6,894                       -                   -                   6,894                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (792)                1,336.10$                   10,831,807                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      (792)                        -                   -                   (792)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (414)                699.66$                     10,831,393                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      (414)                        -                   -                   (414)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (107)                180.83$                     10,831,286                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      (107)                        -                   -                   (107)                     

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         2,013               3,391.91$                   10,833,299                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      2,013                       -                   -                   2,013                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         376                 633.56$                     10,833,675                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      376                         -                   -                   376                      

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         5,699               9,944.76$                   10,839,374                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      5,699                       -                   -                   5,699                    

15-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.75         121                 211.77$                     10,839,495                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      121                         -                   -                   121                      

15-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (121)                203.89$                     10,839,374                200,000,001                5.42% -                      -                       -                      (121)                        -                   -                   (121)                     

16-May-17 JPMSAL Borrow Equity 50,000             -$                          10,889,374                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      50,000                     -                   -                   50,000                  

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.70         8,040               13,679.26$                 10,897,414                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      8,040                       -                   -                   8,040                    

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.70         1,842               3,133.06$                   10,899,256                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      1,842                       -                   -                   1,842                    

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.71         171                 291.56$                     10,899,427                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      171                         -                   -                   171                      

16-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.70         (1,841)              3,127.86$                   10,897,586                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (1,841)                      -                   -                   (1,841)                  

16-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.70         (743)                1,263.17$                   10,896,843                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (743)                        -                   -                   (743)                     

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.70         1,990               3,373.05$                   10,898,833                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      1,990                       -                   -                   1,990                    

16-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (629)                1,064.33$                   10,898,204                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (629)                        -                   -                   (629)                     

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         313                 528.19$                     10,898,517                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      313                         -                   -                   313                      

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         950                 1,603.13$                   10,899,467                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      950                         -                   -                   950                      

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         17                   28.65$                       10,899,484                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      17                           -                   -                   17                        

-----------------------Fiduciary------------------- -----------------Proprietary------------------------
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16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.68         2,153               3,617.04$                   10,901,637                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      2,153                       -                   -                   2,153                    

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         1,716               2,900.04$                   10,903,353                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      1,716                       -                   -                   1,716                    

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         87                   147.03$                     10,903,440                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      87                           -                   -                   87                        

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         5                     8.45$                         10,903,445                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      5                             -                   -                   5                         

16-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         143                 241.68$                     10,903,588                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      143                         -                   -                   143                      

16-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (143)                241.67$                     10,903,445                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (143)                        -                   -                   (143)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (194)                326.89$                     10,903,251                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (194)                        -                   -                   (194)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (589)                995.88$                     10,902,662                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (589)                        -                   -                   (589)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (6,682)              11,269.19$                 10,895,980                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (6,682)                      -                   -                   (6,682)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (653)                1,102.20$                   10,895,327                200,000,001                5.45% -                      -                       -                      (653)                        -                   -                   (653)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (13,204)            22,151.03$                 10,882,123                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (13,204)                    -                   -                   (13,204)                 

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (1,564)              2,620.01$                   10,880,559                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (1,564)                      -                   -                   (1,564)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (5,259)              8,818.82$                   10,875,300                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (5,259)                      -                   -                   (5,259)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (1,279)              2,149.23$                   10,874,021                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (1,279)                      -                   -                   (1,279)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (624)                1,051.44$                   10,873,397                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (624)                        -                   -                   (624)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.69         (286)                481.91$                     10,873,111                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (286)                        -                   -                   (286)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.68         2,182               3,665.76$                   10,875,293                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      2,182                       -                   -                   2,182                    

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (190)                320.06$                     10,875,103                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (190)                        -                   -                   (190)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (452)                757.10$                     10,874,651                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (452)                        -                   -                   (452)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (114)                190.95$                     10,874,537                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (114)                        -                   -                   (114)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (2,034)              3,406.95$                   10,872,503                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (2,034)                      -                   -                   (2,034)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.68         (439)                735.33$                     10,872,064                200,000,001                5.44% -                      -                       -                      (439)                        -                   -                   (439)                     

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (3,931)              6,545.12$                   10,868,133                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (3,931)                      -                   -                   (3,931)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (2,286)              3,806.19$                   10,865,847                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (2,286)                      -                   -                   (2,286)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.69         120                 202.82$                     10,865,967                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      120                         -                   -                   120                      

17-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (120)                199.80$                     10,865,847                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (120)                        -                   -                   (120)                     

17-May-17 JPMSPLC Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (3,953)              6,581.75$                   10,861,894                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      -                          -                   (3,953)               (3,953)                  

17-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.67         3,953               6,581.75$                   10,865,847                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      3,953                       -                   -                   3,953                    

18-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.65         (2,200)              3,619.00$                   10,863,647                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (2,200)                      -                   -                   (2,200)                  

18-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.65         (1,501)              2,469.15$                   10,862,146                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (1,501)                      -                   -                   (1,501)                  

18-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.64         2,053               3,366.92$                   10,864,199                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      2,053                       -                   -                   2,053                    

18-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.64         (5,518)              9,023.59$                   10,858,681                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (5,518)                      -                   -                   (5,518)                  

18-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.67         (325)                542.75$                     10,858,356                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (325)                        -                   -                   (325)                     

18-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.63         6,091               9,904.58$                   10,864,447                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      6,091                       -                   -                   6,091                    

18-May-17 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 1.63         (5,758)              9,390.15$                   10,858,689                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      (5,758)                      -                   -                   (5,758)                  

18-May-17 JPMSAL Purchase Equity AUD 1.64         3,249               5,328.36$                   10,861,938                200,000,001                5.43% -                      -                       -                      3,249                       -                   -                   3,249                    

